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iNTERNAL BELT TENSIONER #303183
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1040272 ROD-36" ZP 2

2 1040281 BAR ZP 1

3 1040293 WLMDT-MAST ZP 1

4 1040294 RACK-2012/2024 1

5 1031969 BIT: AUGER 2012 (1 X 12) 1

6 1042046 WLDMT-BUCKET 12" SS 1

7 1040999 SHAFT-AUGER 12" 1

8 1031963 MOTOR-HYDRAULIC OMM12.5 1

9 1041109 MOTOR-HYDRAULIC 3.0IN^3/REV 1

10 57754 FTG-ELBOW: 6MB-6MJ 90 4

11 1041089 FTG-ADAPTER: 4MJ-3MB 1

12 1060234 FTG-ELBOW: 4MJ-4FJX-90 1

13 1011198 BOLT-HEX:  .25 X .63 NF ZP 6

14 1013242 WASHER-LOCK:  .25 ZP 10

15 1040315 SWITCH: SNAP ACTION 2

16 1040446 #6X32 1.0 MACH SCREW 4

17 1040447 #6 LOCK WASHER 4

18 1040448 #6 NUT 4

19 1041100 PLASTIC-30 SERIES PENDANT WALL MOUNT 1

20 750354 SCREW-PHILLIP: #10-24 X .50 2

21 1026591 NUT-K-LOCK:      #10-24 NC GR2 ZP 2

22 1041088 WLDMT-30 SERIES SOIL SAMPLER COVER 1

23 1040622 DECAL-"AMTIY" LOGO, HORIZONTAL 1

24 1040333 DECAL WARNING 1

25 1011595 BOLT-HEX:  .25 X .75 NC GR5 ZP 3

26 1029108 SCREW-F-H-S-C:  .25-20 X .75 GR8 6

27 1013423 BOLT-HEX: .25 X 1.00 NC GR5 ZP 1

28 1011587 NUT-HEX:  .25 NC GR5 ZP 1

29 1060038 WLDMT-TUBE BRACE 2

30 1060036 TUBE-BRACE 2

31 1011600 BOLT-HEX:  .38 X 1.00 NC GR5 ZP 4

32 1013519 NUT-JAM:  .38 NC GR2 ZP 6

33 1011586 WASHER-LOCK:  .38 ZP 3

34 1011828 WASHER-FLAT .38 ZP 9

35 1029137 PIN-COTTER: .13X 1.00 ZP 2

36 1014608 WASHER-FLT: SAE  .38 ZP 4

37 1040431 MOUNT-FOOT REST 1

38 1040468 U-BOLT: .375X 3.50X 2.00X 3.50 ZP 1

39 1011576 NUT-HEX:  .38 NC GR2 ZP 2

40 1040292 WLDMT-LATCH BOX 1

41 1042048 SCREW-SOCKET HD,CAP .313NCX .375 4

42 1030700 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .31 NC GR5 ZP 4

43 1040304 LATCH BOLT 1/4" 2

44 1040306 SPRING - LATCH BOLT 2

45 0100979 WASHER-FLAT: SAE .25 ZP 2

46 1040320 BUSHING-LATCH BOLT 2

47 1013240 NUT-NYLOCK: .25 NC ZP 2

48 1040283 ROD MOUNT 1

49 1016999 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .38 NC GR5 ZP 5

50 1040280 STOP PIN ZP 1

51 1040328 SCREW-SET: .25X .25 NC 3

52 1041044 DRIVE SHAFT ZP 1

53 1040314 BUSHING ROLLER 3

54 1040313 SPUR GEAR 1

55 1025601 PIN-ROLL 1

56 1041002 RND BEARING W/LOCKING COLLAR 1

57 1023784 BEARING-3 BOLT FLANGETTE 2

58 1031927 SPACER ZP 3

59 1030879 BOLT-CRG:  .38 X 3.00 NC GR5 ZP 3

60 1040305 SCREW-SET: .31X .31 NC 1

61 1040277 ROLLER MOUNT 1

62 1040285 ROLLER   ZP 2

63 1011609 BOLT-HEX:  .50 X 2.00 NC GR5 ZP 2

64 1027461 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .50 NC GR5 ZP 3

65 1018693 NUT-NYLOCK:  .31 NC GR2 ZP 2

66 1041110 PLASTIC-SOIL SAMPLER CUSHION 2

67 1029104 BOLT-HEX: .50 X 3.75 NC GR5 ZP 1

68 1014443 WASHER-FLAT:  .50 ZP 2

69 1040295 POWER HEAD GUIDE 2

70 1030946 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .25 NC GR5 ZP 4

71 1040296 WLDMT-POWERHEAD 1

72 1025090 PIN-QUCK REL. RING-GRIP .38X 4" 1

73 1011601 BOLT-HEX: .38 X 1.25 NC GR5 ZP 1
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ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REV QTY.

1 57754 FTG-ELBOW: 6MB-6MJ 90 A 3

2 1011586 WASHER-LOCK:  .38 ZP OR 1

3 1011828 WASHER-FLAT .38 ZP OR 6

4 1014608 WASHER-FLT: SAE  .38 ZP 12

5 1011576 NUT-HEX:  .38 NC GR2 ZP 1

6 1030700 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .31 NC GR5 ZP B 4

7 1016999 NUT-TOPLOCK:  .38 NC GR5 ZP 18

8 1040437 U-BOLT:  .375 X 3.50 X1.63X3.5 SPTH OR 4

9 50714 CLAMP 1/2" ZP 2

10 330045 STUD-.375 X 2.00 UNC A 1

11 1041083 BUMBER-RUBBER WITH 3/8" NC STUD A 4

12 1031846 FTG-ADAPTER: 12MP-8MJ A 1

13 1041081 CAP-FILLER 3/4" NPT A 1

14 1041082 GAUGE-LEVEL & TEMP 5" X 1/2"NC A 1

15 1030948 FTG-PLUG:  4MP A 1

16 56226 FTG-ADAPTER:  8MB-8MJ A 1

17 58560 FTG-ELBOW:  8MB-8MJ-90 A 1

18 58557 FTG-ELBOW:  8MB-6MJ 90 A 1

19 1041079 FTG-ELBOW:  4MB-4MJ-90 A 1

20 37259 FTG-ADAPTER: 6MB-6MJ A 2

21 57897 FTG-ELBOW: 6MJ-6FJX-90 2

22 301175 GAUGE-PRESSURE: 1/4"MB 3000 PSI 1

23 58690 FILTER-HEAD 4" A 1

24 1041077 FILTER-HYDRAULIC 4" 10 MICRON A 1

25 57664 FTG-ELBOW: 12MP-8MJ-90 A 1

26 1011597 BOLT-HEX: .31 X .75 NC GR5 ZP OR 4

27 1029115 WASHER-LOCK:  .31 ZP OR 10

28 1011582 WASHER-FLAT:  SAE  .31  ZP OR 13

29 1011598 BOLT-HEX: .31 X 1.00 NC GR5 ZP OR 2

30 1011197 BOLT-HEX: .31 X 1.00 NF 4

31 1014124 BOLT-HEX: .31 X 1.50 NC GR5 ZP OR 4

32 59488 BOLT-CRG:  .38 X 1.00 NC GR5 ZP 6

33 1041058 WLDMT-POWER UNIT FRAME B 1

34 1041047 WLDMT-SOIL SAMPLER HYD TANK PAINTED B 1

35 1041065 ENGINE-GAS 5.5HP HONDA GX200 A 1

36 1041066 ADAPTER-GAS ENGINE TO HYD PUMP A 1

37 1041067 PUMP-.25^3 SAE AA (CW) (2900PSI) A 1

38 1041068 ASSY-COUPLER 3/4" TO 1/2" A 1

39 1041072 VALVE-SOIL SAMPLER D 1

40 300249 P-CLIP  .38 X .313 2

41 1041084 GROMMET- .375 ID X .625 HOLE X .125 THICK A 2

42 67505 HOSE:  .38 X 018 6FJX-6FJX A 1

43 44174 HOSE:  .50 X 024 8FJX-8FJX A 2
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ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REV QTY.

1 1041073 BLOCK-SOIL SAMPLER C 1

2 1041074 VALVE-RELIEF VALVE 
2000PSI A 1

3 1041075 VALVE-ADJ NEEDLE VALVE 
(PRESSURE COMP) A 1

4 1041076 VALVE-3 POS-4 WAY 
DIRECTIONAL VALVE A 2

5 1040925 SCREW: P-H-PHILLIPS, 10-24 
X 2.00" A 8

6 1041116
CARTRIDGE- #8 SIZE RELIEF 
VALVE 150-1300 PSI (PRESET 

TO 700)
A 1
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BATTERY

ENGINE
KILL SWITCH

AUGER SWITCH

DEPTH SWITCH

FORWARD AUGER SPINREVERSE AUGAR SPIN

DOWNUP

RED

WHITE
GREEN

GREEN

3
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